504292923 03/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4339604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY ROBERT BRAUN	03/29/2016
ERIN JEANNE BALLAST	03/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN PROSTHETIC COMPONENTS, LLC
Street Address:	900 ONTARIO ROAD
City:	GREEN BAY
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15470745	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)322-9131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9203229130

Email: nab@brannenlawoffice.com
Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS A. BRANNEN
Address Line 1: 97 SOUTH PIONEER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: FOND DU LAC, WISCONSIN 54935

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119-P-32A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS A. BRANNEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Brannen/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

504292923

source=Assignment62314916#page1.tif source=Assignment62314916#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041760 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desires to sell and American Prosthetic Components, LLC ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interests in all the intellectual property regarding the designs specifically including all patent rights to the patent application being filed today and all issued patents that may result therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which to ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, it territories and possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, said patent application and all inventions as described in said patent application; said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of said patent application and all patents resulting therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or entered into with any party other than ASSIGNEE which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said patent application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any patents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This grant specifically includes, without limitation, the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the effective date of this Assignment.

STATE OF WISCONSIN) BOOW OCOUNTY)	3/29/14 Date	
On this 29th day of March 2016, before me appeared Jeffrey Robert Braun, who signed the for free and voluntary act. Notary Public State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 2/36/20/		
Erin Jeanne Ballast Erin Jeanne Ballast	Ballast below 3-29-14 Date	
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY On this 29th day of March 2016, before me appeared Erin Jeanne Ballast, who signed the fore free and voluntary act.		
Noted Public State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 2/26/2017		

2